District I - (505) 393-6161

1625 N. French Dr New Mexico Fgrm 3;}}3‘/40
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
DiStrieL 1 - (50) 7481283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources ent evised 06753
A, M 83210 Oil Conservation Divisi N SUBMIT ORIGINAL
District [11 - (505) 334-6178 N PLUS 2 COPIES
1000 Rio Brazos Road WA TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT OFFICE
District 1V - (505) 827-7131
APPLICATION FORY:"
WELL WORKOVER PROJEET
NS .
B Operator and Well - :
Operator name & address - - | OGRID Number
XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP! Number .
ROMERO GAS COM A 1 30-045-25509
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
K 27 29N 10W 1,850’ SOUTH 1,850’ WEST SAN JUAN
. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
02/13/01
Date Workover Completed: INSTALL COMPRESSOR
02/16/01
"t Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1 | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and $#€ data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

2 this Well are complete and accurate.
Signature Title _Operafh

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

Notary Pub, |c

My Commission expires: (Q//O/O\S

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the

Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the

Secretary of the Taxatlon an Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completedon © 2— / 200/ .

Signature Di rvisor OCD District Date
M 44,“ AFrec /0-2Y -200/

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL WORKOVER
Thursday, September 27, 2001
Pagelof 1

ROMERO GAS COM A WELL# 1

RESERVOIR: MV/CH

OBJECTIVE: Comp Install

2/13/01 Built comp pad. MI & set new WH screw comp (Arrow
330). Began bldg comp suc control manifold & comp
disch manifold w/by-pass. SDFN.

2/14/01 Built comp suc control manifold. Installed 2" suc
line fr/sep gas outlet. Built disch manifold w/comp
bypass & connected to gas sales line. Installed comp
scrubber dump line to pit tnk. SDFN.

2/15/01 Spread gravel & cleaned loc. SDFN. Start up
scheduled 2/15/01.

2/16/01 Prep comp for start up. Ppg tbg to HLP sep low press

side & flwg csg to HLP sep high press side. Chgd csg
sep outlet flw to comp suc. Std new WH screw comp
(Arrow 330) @ 10:25 a.m. 2/15/01.



Well: ROMERO GAS COM A No.: 1

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY APL: 3004525509
Township: 29.0N Range: 10W
Section: 27 Unit: K
Land Type: P County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil; 18376 (BBLS) Gas: 346364 (MCF)
Water: 17093 (BBLS) Days Prodi 5773 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 206 2367 0 31 206 2367
February 455 1949 0 28 661 4316
March 367 1848 0 30 1028 6164
April 0 0 55 0 1028 6164
May 396 3452 0 26 1424 9616
June 191 3719 166 30 1615 13335
July 240 2975 220 31 1855 16310
August 200 2787 169 31 2055 19097
September 348 2919 144 30 2403 22016
October 303 2469 104 31 2706 24485
November 107 2087 194 30 2813 26572
December 335 1347 o 31 3148 27919
Total 3148 27919 1052 329

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1438 190 31 3148 29357
February 0 1322 0 28 3148 30679
March 0 2726 0 24 3148 33405
April 0 0 45 0 3148 33405
May 0 1342 0 26 3148 34747
June 0 1446 64 30 3148 36193
July 0 1156 85 31 3148 37349
August 0 1083 66 31 3148 38432
September 0 1135 56 30 3148 39567
October 0 959 41 31 3148 40526
November 0 812 76 30 3148 41338
December 0] 524 0 31 3148 41862
Total 0 13943 623 323

Year: 1998

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 301 2969 160 31 3449 44831
February 10 2661 58 28 3459 47492
March 0 2298 160 31 3459 49790
April 146 2215 0 30 3605 52005
May 238 2174 155 31 3843 54179
June 321 3171 83 30 4164 57350

July 267 2441 166 31 4431 59791



August 64 1646 115 31 4495 61437

September 345 2149 115 30 4840 63586
October 171 2912 576 31 5011 66498
November 242 2644 223 30 5253 69142
December 222 2660 151 31 5475 71802
Total 2327 29940 1962 365

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1077 0 31 5475 72879
February 0 956 22 28 5475 73835
March 0 825 0 31 5475 74660
April 0 783 0 30 5475 75443
May 0 846 60 31 5475 76289
June 0 1233 0 30 5475 77522
July 0 949 64 31 5475 78471
August 0 640 45 31 5475 79111
September 0 836 45 30 5475 79947
October 0 1122 224 31 5475 81069
November 0 1028 87 30 5475 82097
December 0 1023 59 31 5475 83120
Total 0 11318 606 365

Year: 1999

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 53 2059 115 31 5528 85179
February 19 1219 50 28 5547 86398
March 516 2575 511 31 6063 88973
April 280 3502 335 30 6343 92475
May 659 3366 167 31 7002 95841
June 148 3121 126 30 7150 98962
July 7 2987 227 31 7157 101949
August 340 3236 230 31 7497 105185
September 227 3015 173 30 7724 108200
October 135 4578 288 31 7859 112778
November 246 3460 194 30 8105 116238
December 279 3040 230 3 8384 119278
Total 2909 36158 2646 365

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 789 45 31 8384 120067
February 0 464 20 28 8384 120531
March 0 989 199 31 8384 121520
April 0 1351 130 30 8384 122871
May 0 1298 67 31 8384 124169
June 0 1203 49 30 8384 125372
July 0] 1150 88 31 8384 126522
August 0 1246 90 31 8384 127768
September 0 1161 67 30 8384 128929
October 0 1768 112 31 8384 130697
November 0 1345 76 30 8384 132042
December 0 1183 90 31 8384 133225



Total 0 13947 1033 365

Year: 2000
Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 335 2976 72 31 8719 136201
February 45 2830 209 29 8764 139031
March 56 2456 194 31 8820 141487
April 28 2107 116 30 8848 143594
May 259 2288 14 31 9107 145882
June 137 2203 115 30 9244 148085
July 301 3044 233 31 9545 151129
August 178 2152 197 30 9723 153281
September 339 3011 166 30 10062 156292
October 214 2780 169 30 10276 159072
November 252 2548 187 28 10528 161620
December 191 2839 230 30 10719 164459
Total 2335 31234 1902 361

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1158 28 31 10719 165617
February 0 1100 81 29 10719 166717
March 0 956 76 31 10719 167673
April 0 818 44 30 10719 168491
May 0 890 6 31 10719 169381
June 0 856 45 30 10719 170237
July 0 1184 91 31 10719 171421
August 0 836 77 30 10719 172257
September 0 1171 64 30 10719 173428
October 0 1080 66 30 10719 174508
November 0 991 73 28 10719 175499
December 0 1103 90 30 10719 176602
Total 0 12143 741 361

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 256 2867 58 30 10975 179469
February 213 2552 245 28 11188 182021
March 204 3052 190 31 11392 185073
April 166 2907 209 30 11558 187980
May 170 2878 223 31 11728 190858
June 0 0 0 0 11728 190858
July 0 0 0 0] 11728 190858
August 0 0 0 0 11728 190858
September 0 0 0 0 11728 190858
October 0 0 0 0 11728 190858
November 0 0 0 0 11728 190858
December 0 0 0 0 11728 190858
Total 1009 14256 925 150

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January
February
March
April
May
Total

COO0OO0OO0CO

1114

993
1187
1130
1118
5542

22
95
74
81
87
359

30
28
31
30
31
150

11728
11728
11728
11728
11728

191972
192965
194152
195282
196400



